## OP \$65.00 8804067

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM622622

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Merger and Name Change against Reg. Nos. 6005010 and 6013820 for the mark ABBYY VANTAGE previously recorded on Reel 007141 Frame 0453. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger and name change from ABBYY Software, Ltd. to ABBYY PLC.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABBYY Software, Ltd.		10/20/2020	limited company: CYPRUS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBYY PLC	
Street Address:	2 Michail Karaoli, Egkomi	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	2404	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: CYPRUS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88040671	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	88975346	VANTAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-775-8830

**Email:** brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jill K. Tomlinson
Address Line 1: The Grace Building

**Address Line 2:** 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7703

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Jill K. Tomlinson

Address Line 1: The Grace Building

Address Line 2: 1114 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7703

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0070

900593454

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook	
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=ABBYY Software - Request for Correction#page1.tif		
source=ABBYY Software - Request for Correction#page2.tif		
source=ABBYY Software - Request for Correction#page3.tif		
source=ABBYY Software - Request for Correction#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0071

# OP \$115.00 88040671

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABBYY Software, Ltd.		10/20/2020	limited company: CYPRUS

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABBYY PLC	10/20/2020	Public Limited Company: CYPRUS

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ABBYY PLC	
Street Address:	2 Michail Karaoli, Egkomi	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	2404	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: CYPRUS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88040671	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	88975346	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	6005010	ABBYY VANTAGE
Registration Number:	6013820	ABBYY VANTAGE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 775-8830

**Email:** brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jill K. Tomlinson
Address Line 1: The Grace Building

Address Line 2: 1114 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-7703

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0072



H.E.130876

### MINISTRY OF ENERGY, COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND OFFICIAL RECEIVER NICOSIA

20 October, 2020

### CERTIFICATE

### ABBYY SOFTWARE LIMITED

It is certified that the above Company was dissolved on 7/10/2020 without liquidation due to a scheme of Merger and Reorganisation with ABBYY PLC H.E 339011 in accordance with a Court Order dated 7/10/2020.

Georgios Trittarides /

for Registrar of Companies.

/AS

**RECORDED: 01/27/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0073